Authority: Toronto and East York Community Council Item 24.97, as adopted by Toronto and East York Community Council on March 26, 2009 under the delegated authority of Sections 27-149B and 27-152 of Chapter 27, Council Procedures, of the City of Toronto Municipal Code

Enacted by Toronto and East York Community Council: March 26, 2009

## **CITY OF TORONTO**

## BY-LAW No. 342-2009

## To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 903, Parking for Persons with Disabilities, respecting Norlong Boulevard.

The Toronto and East York Community Council HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

- **1.** Municipal Code Chapter 903, Parking for Persons with Disabilities, of the City of Toronto is amended as follows:
- A. By inserting in Schedule III (Designated On-Street Loading Zones for Permit Holders), the following in alphabetical order by street name:

(In	(In	(In	(In
Column 1)	Column 2)	Column 3)	Column 4)
Norlong Boulevard	East	A point 77 metres north of Cosburn Avenue and a point 6 metres further north	7:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. daily

ENACTED AND PASSED this 26th day of March, A.D. 2009.

PAM MCCONNELL,	ULLI S. WATKISS
Chair	City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)